Material
Chemical resistance
Heat resistance
Flexibility
Ion elution
Internal smoothness
Fluid
Color

Metric Size
Series TLM
How to Order
Fixed
end
442A
RoHS
20TILM01 N
Inch size
How to Order
Color indication
Tubing
designation
Symbol
N
R
BU
B
Color
Translucent
Red (Translucent)
Blue (Translucent)
Black (Opaque)
Length per roll
Symbol
10
20
50
100
16
33
2S
Type
Roll
Straight
Length
10 m
20 m
50 m
100 m
16 m (50 ft)
33 m (100 ft)
2 m
Note 1) Fluid varies depending on the applicable  fittings.
Note 2) When using a liquid fluid, the surge pressure must not exceed the maximum operating pressure. If the surge pressure
exceeds the maximum operating pressure, it will result in damage to fittings and tubes. Furthermore, abnormal
temperature rise caused by adiabatic compression may result in the tube bursting.
Note 3) Do not use this product in a manner in which the tube is not fixed. Observe the lesser value of the maximum operating
pressure between the tube and fitting. A material change over a long duration or due to high-temperature may cause
leakage. Perform periodic maintenance and replace with a new product immediately when abnormalities are detected.
(Refer to “Maintenance” of the tubing precautions on page 451.)
For other precautions, refer to “Fittings & Tubing Precautions” on pages 13 to 16. When using the fluoropolymer fittings,
refer to the precautions on pages 395 and 396.
Note 4) Minimum bending radius is measured as shown left as representative values.
• Use a tube above the recommended minimum bending radius.
• The tube may be bent if used under the recommended minimum bending radius. Therefore, refer to the tube close
bend radius and make sure that the tube is not bent or flattened.
• Please note that the tube close bend radius is not warranted because of the value when 2R is measured by the method
in the right figure if the tube is bent or flattened, etc.
Specifications
Fluid: Air, Water, Inert gas Fittings: One-touch fittings KQ2, KQG2, Insert fittings KFG2
260°C
PFA (Tetrafluoroethylene perfluoroalkoxy vinyl ether copolymer)
Refer to the max. operating pressure curve.
20

2-Layer Soft Fluoropolymer Tubing
Series TQ
How to Order
580
Selection Mounting
Warning Caution
1. Check the specifications.
Give careful consideration to operating conditions such as the
application, fluid and environment, and use within the operating
ranges specified in this catalog. Tube may burst or lead to
operation failure if operating conditions are out of the specification
range. The specifications of the catalog are designed assuming
the product is used with the fixed conditions.
2. When using the product for medical care
This product is designed for use with compressed fluid system
applications for medical care purposes. Do not use in contact with
human bodily fluids, body tissues or transfer applications to a
human living body.
3. Maintenance
Perform periodic maintenance inspections, securing enough
space for maintenance.
4. Countermeasures for static electricity
Since static electricity may be generated depending on the fluid
being used, implement suitable countermeasures.
7. Mount so that tubing is not damaged due to tangling
and abrasion. This can cause flattening, bursting or
disconnection of tubing, etc. If the LQ1 or LQ3 fitting is
used, connect the tube with the specialized tool.
Refer to the pamphlet “High-Purity Fluoropolymer Fittings HY-
PER  FITTING/Series LQ1, 2 Work Procedure Instructions”
(M-E05-1) or “High Purity Fluoropolymer Fittings Hyper Fitting
/ Flare Type Series LQ3 Fitting Procedure” (M-E06-4) for con-
necting tubing and special tools. (Downloadable from our web-
site)
Maintenance
Caution
1. Check the following after the initial installation and for
each periodic inspection. If any problem is confirmed,
replace the tube with a new product or reconsider the
customer's operating conditions.
a) Cracks, gouges, wearing, corrosion
b) Leakage, penetration, dissolution
c) Twists or crushing of tubing
d) Hardening, deterioration, softening of tubing
∗ There may be plasticizer (white powder) deposits on the surface
of the tube, but there is no impact on performance.
2. The two layers of the tube are completely bonded. If
separation is confirmed between them, replace the
tube with a new one or reconsider the customer’s op-
erating conditions.
3. If the tube and the fitting are removed or replaced,
eliminate the residual fluid with air or water.
4. When using insert, miniature or fluoropolymer fittings
over a long period, some leakage may occur due to
age deterioration of the materials. If any leakage is de-
tected, correct the problem by additional tightening. If
tightening becomes ineffective, replace the fittings
with a new product immediately.
5. Do not repair or patch the replaced tubing or fittings
for reuse.
Operating Environment
Warning
1. Do not use in locations having an explosive atmo-
sphere.
2. When vibration or impact is applied, make sure to test
in the same environment as the actual operating envi-
ronment, and confirm that no problem will occur in the
operating conditions.
3. In locations near heat sources, block off radiated heat.
Mounting
Caution